
Voting Members Locality Representative Email

Frederick County
John Bishop, MPO Chair, Assistant Director 
Transportation jbishop@fcva.us
Patrick Barker, EDA Planning Director pbaker@wininva.com
Wyatt Pearson, Director of Planning wyatt.pearson@fcva.us
Jay Tibbs, Deputy County Administrator jtibbs@fcva.us

Stephens City Mike Majher, Town Manager & Planner mmajher@stephenscityva.us
City of Winchester VACANT

Justin Hall, Public Works Division Manager justin.hall@winchesterva.gov
Perry Eisenach, MPO Vice-Chair, Public 
Services Director perry.eisenach@winchesterva.gov
Mike Ruddy, Community Development 
Director mike.ruddy@winchesterva.gov

VA Dept. of Transportation Brad Reed, District Planning Manager brad.reed@vdot.virginia.gov
Adam Campbell, Planner adam.campbell@vdot.virginia.gov

VA Dept. of Rail & Public 
Transportation Matthew Bewley, NOVA Planner matthew.bewley@drpt.virginia.gov
Winchester Regional 
Airport Nick Sabo, Executive Director nsabo@flyokv.com
Winchester Transit 
(WinTran) Kenneth Johnson, Transit Director kenneth.Johnson@winchesterva.gov

Non-Voting Members
Federal Highway 
Administration

Steven Minor, Planning & Environmental 
Specialist steven.minor@dot.gov

Federal Transit 
Administration Chelsea Beytas, Community Planner chelsea.beytas@dot.gov

VA Dept. of Aviation
Rusty Harrington, Manager Planning & 
Environmental Section rusty.harrington@doav.virginia.gov

MPO Staff
Brandon Davis, MPO Secretary-
Treasurer/Executive Director NSVRC bdavis@nsvregion.org

WinFred MPO Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Roster
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